

**In the court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.**

**Present: Anirban Ray, J.O Code WB 00829
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.**

**Sess case No. 46/19
(Regd. No. 51 of 2019)**

Order No. 23, dated...20.08.2024 Today is fixed for Consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

It appears from the record that no P.P. in-charge has been appointed in this case though an order being order no. 13, dated 05.04.2022 has already been sent to the Ld. District P.P., Burdwan and for want of non-appointment of P.P. in-charge, the case is being dragged.

In the above circumstance, the case is adjourned.

Fix 21.12.2024 for appointment of Ld. P.P. In-charge and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person as before.

Dic. & cor. by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, F.T.C, Kalna.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C, Kalna.

