

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.**

Sessions Case No. 46/ 2019

(Reg. no.51/2019)

Order No. 26 dated- 03-09-2025....

Today is fixed for charge hearing.
Sole accused person on C/B is absent no steps taken by the Advocate.
For ends Justice, case is adjourned today.
To 25.11.2025 for charge hearing.
Accused must be present on that date.
Accused as before.

Dictated by

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.**

Sessions Case No.63/ 2019

Sessions Trial No. 06/2022 (E.Regd. No.126 /2019)

Order No. 35 /dated- 08-01-2025....

Out of three accused persons on c/b one is present and two are absebt by petition on the ground stated there in. Ld Advocate of both sides are present. At this time Ld p.p in charge files a petition praying time for argument on the ground stated there in.

Seen. Considered and allowed.

To 11-02-2025 for argument.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated by

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna